© iSEMcon 10/2016 r00
Acoustic
Measurement
Products
 i S E M c o n  G m b H               w w w . i S E M c o n . c o m
OPS-35 Outdoor Protection System
OPS-35
Designed and built to protect measurement microphones

power from 12Vac due to possible crosstalk (hum) with
microphone installed or microphone cable used.
Ordering information :
Order No. Name
500040 OPS35-RT150
     www.iSEMcon.com                Page 7
OPS35 Heater
OPS filters are being used to improve and to add
additional protection when required.
This is a dust filter as well as combo filter hydrophobic
(water repellent).
The hydrophobic filter is recommended for rain (light,
heavy or extended periods).
The filters will be inserted in the acoustic coupler.
Features:
 Diameter 0,55“ (14mm)
 Length 1,6“  (40mm)
 Color: transparent
 Material: PVC/ woven Nylon (Dust filter)
 Material: PVC/ woven PolypropyleneTeflon
(Hydrophobic Filter)
 Temperature: –20 to +65°C (-4 to +149°F)
OPS-35  FILTER
 Page 8           iSEMcon GmbH
Data
Name Description
Power
consumption
12Vdc, 3 Watts max (250 mA) self
regulated PTC heater.
Connection Open cable ends, 30cm leads
Diameter 26.5 mm  (1,08 in)
Height 36 mm (1.42 in)
Weight 40 g (1,. oz)
Mounting
M4 Screw clamp. Metal screw with
Nylon insert.
Material Polyoxymethylene (POM) , Aluminum
     www.iSEMcon.com                Page 9
Note: dwr – durable water repellent
The OPS35-100 Extension can be used to extend the
OPS35 housing in 100mm increments.
OPS35-100 Extension
Ordering information :
Order No. Name
500050 OPS35-FLT100-1/4
500051 OPS35-FLT100-1/2
500052 OPS35-FLTdwr-1/4
500053 OPS35-FLTdwr-1/2
Ordering information :
Order No. Name
500010 OPS35-100
OPS35-ADxx Microphone Adapters
A unique feature of the OPS microphone protection
system is the range of measurement microphones
that can be installed. It does not matter if it is an
iSEMcon EMM-7101 mic, EMX-7150 mic or a third
party microphone having an acoustic frontend in the
range ¼” to ½” (7 mm…13.2 mm). Installation is easy
when using the right size microphone adapter and
adjustment tool.
The OPS35 can deal with multiple microphone sizes
and provide maximum protection. The
OPS-35 kit comes with one adapter included. Other
sizes of adapters are available for purchase.
Ordering information :
Note: ADcust – please contact iSEMcon before or-
dering (sales@isemcon.com)
Order No. Name
500011 OPS35-AD1/4
500012 OPS35-AD1/2-IMP  (12,7mm)
500013 OPS35-AD1/2-IEC   (13,2mm)
500019 OPS35-ADcust
There are a few parts that probably will need to be replaced
or serviced over time.
These parts could be O-rings, windscreens and the Roof Top
cover.
Ordering information :
Order No. Name
500020 OPS35-WS-01  (windscreen)
500025 OPS35-RTC  (Roof Top Cover)
500031 OPS35-SKIT1  (O-rings)
500032
OPS35-SKIT2  (screw & keys
assortment)
 Page 11           iSEMcon GmbH
OPS-35  Service Kits & Replacement parts
     www.iSEMcon.com                Page 10